August

September

October

November

December

January

March

April

May

June

2023 - 2024 INSTRUMENTAL MUSIC CALENDAR

10
17
24
26
31

1

7

8
14
15
16
18
23
26
29
30

12
14
17
20
21
24
26
27
27-28

(o))

27

—
~No o RN

1314

25
30

10
18
27

Evening Rehearsal
Evening Rehearsal
Evening Rehearsal
Saturday Visual Rehearsal
Evening Rehearsal

Home FB Game

Evening Rehearsal

Home FB Game

Evening Rehearsal

Home FB Game

Saturday Visual Rehearsal
Evening Rehearsal (Monday)
Blue Springs South Festival
Evening Rehearsal (Tuesday)
Homecoming FB Game
Homecoming Parade

Evening Rehearsal

Belleville West Festival
Evening Rehearsal

Potosi Marching Festival
Evening Rehearsal (Tuesday)
Home FB Game

Saturday Visual Rehearsal
Wentzville Showcase — NP
Evening Rehearsal

Football Playoff Game (TBD)
Bands of America — Dome

Football Playoff Game (TBD)
District Band Auditions
Football Playoff Game (TBD)
District Band Rehearsal

All-State Band Auditions
District Band Rehearsal
Winter Concert

District Band Rehearsal
District Band Rehearsal
District Band Performance

District Solo/Ensemble Festival
Pageant of Bands
State Large Ens. Festival

Incoming 9" Parent Mtng.
State Music Festival
Jazz Concert

Band Concert & Awards
Mattress Fundraiser
Memorial Day Ceremony
Graduation (Tentative)

Aug 21, 2023
6:00 — 8:30

6:00 — 8:30
6:00 — 8:30
8:00 — 12:00
6:00 — 8:30 WENTZVILLE

7:00 September 9
BiOO - 8:30 October 28
ggg _ 830 December 9
7:00 February 10
8:00 — 12:00 April 13

6:00 — 8:30 June 8

All Day

ACT TEST DATES

6:00 — 8:30
7:00
9:00 AM

6:00 — 8:30
All Day
6:00 — 8:30
All Day
6:00 — 8:30
7:00

8:00 —12:00
7:00

6:00 — 8:30
7:00

All Day

7:00

Ladue HS
7:00
Kirkwood HS

Columbia
Kirkwood HS
2:30 PM - C.H. Jones Auditorium

Kirkwood HS
Kirkwood HS
Kirkwood HS

Ft. Zumwalt East
2:30 PM - HS Gymnasium
All Day — C.H. Jones Auditorium

7:00 PM
All Day - Columbia
7:00 PM — C.H. Jones Auditorium

7:00 PM - C.H. Jones Auditorium
All Day

10:30 AM — American Legion Hall
??7?



