	2023 - 2024 INSTRUMENTAL MUSIC CALLINDAR		Aug 21, 2023	
August	10 17 24 26	Evening Rehearsal Evening Rehearsal Evening Rehearsal Saturday Visual Rehearsal	6:00 - 8:30 6:00 - 8:30 6:00 - 8:30 8:00 - 12:00	ACT TEST DATES WENTZVILLE
September	31 1 7 8 14	Evening Rehearsal Home FB Game Evening Rehearsal Home FB Game Evening Rehearsal	6:00 - 8:30 7:00 6:00 - 8:30 6:00 6:00 - 8:30	September 9 October 28 December 9
	15 16 18 23 26	Evening Rehearsal Home FB Game Saturday Visual Rehearsal Evening Rehearsal (Monday) Blue Springs South Festival Evening Rehearsal (Tuesday)	7:00 8:00 – 12:00 6:00 – 8:30 All Day 6:00 – 8:30	February 10 April 13 June 8
	29 30	Homecoming FB Game Homecoming Parade	7:00 9:00 AM	
October	5 7 12 14 17 20 21 24 26 27 27-28	Evening Rehearsal Belleville West Festival Evening Rehearsal Potosi Marching Festival Evening Rehearsal (Tuesday) Home FB Game Saturday Visual Rehearsal Wentzville Showcase – NP Evening Rehearsal Football Playoff Game (TBD) Bands of America – Dome	6:00 - 8:30 All Day 6:00 - 8:30 All Day 6:00 - 8:30 7:00 8:00 - 12:00 7:00 6:00 - 8:30 7:00 All Day	
November	3 6 10 27	Football Playoff Game (TBD) District Band Auditions Football Playoff Game (TBD) District Band Rehearsal	7:00 Ladue HS 7:00 Kirkwood HS	
December	2 4 10	All-State Band Auditions District Band Rehearsal Winter Concert	Columbia Kirkwood HS 2:30 PM – C.H. J	ones Auditorium
January	5 6 7	District Band Rehearsal District Band Rehearsal District Band Performance	Kirkwood HS Kirkwood HS Kirkwood HS	
March	2 3 13/14	District Solo/Ensemble Festival Pageant of Bands State Large Ens. Festival	Ft. Zumwalt East 2:30 PM – HS Gymnasium All Day – C.H. Jones Auditorium	
April	9 25 30	Incoming 9 th Parent Mtng. State Music Festival Jazz Concert	7:00 PM All Day - Columb 7:00 PM – C.H. J	
May June	10 18 27 2	Band Concert & Awards Mattress Fundraiser Memorial Day Ceremony Graduation (Tentative)	7:00 PM – C.H. J All Day 10:30 AM – Amer ????	ones Auditorium
		,		